Table of Fees for Early Years Pupils 2025/26

All fees listed are either inclusive of VAT or VAT-exempt

Provision	Age	Fee Applicable	When Available
Stay and Play Woodland Group	Birth to 3 years	Approx. £48 per half term booked and paid for in advance through Evolve	Monday morning 9.30am - 11.30am
		Ad hoc sessions payable on the day: £9.60	
		Note: Half termly fee may change depending on length of half term	
Stay and Play indoor based session	Birth to 3 years	Approx. £42 per half term booked and paid for in advance through Evolve	Thursday afternoon 1.30pm - 3pm
		Ad hoc sessions payable on the day: £8.50	
		Note: Half termly fee may change depending on length of half term	
15 hours funded place (equates to up to 4 mornings)	3 years old until the term after the child's 5th birthday (Statutory School Age)	No charge / free funded place for 15 or 30 hours Note: There may be additional charges for food and materials, as appropriate	Between 2 and 4 mornings of 4 hours (15 hours equivalent funding)
			8.40am - 12.45pm
			Any mornings of your choosing (subject to availability)
30 hours funded place (equates to up to 4.5 days)	3 years old until the term after the child's 5th birthday (Statutory School Age)	No charge / free funded place for 30 hours Note: There may be additional charges for food and materials, as appropriate	Up to 4.5 days
			8.40am - 3.10pm
			Any combination of days of your choosing (subject to availability)
Additional mornings (K2 and K3)	3-4 year olds	A.M. £34	An additional morning can be added to the 4 funded mornings
Additional mornings (K4)	4-5 year olds (from Sept 1st of the year the child will turn 5 whilst still in receipt of funded hours)	A.M. £40.80	An additional morning can be added to the 4 funded mornings
Additional afternoons	All ages	P.M. £19.20	We do not offer afternoon only places but extra afternoons can be added to any of your morning sessions
Post funding fees	The term after the child's 5th birthday until the start of the Transition year	A.M. £40.80 P.M. £19.20	Any amount of mornings and full days. Attendance is not usually decreased from funded hours previously taken, but can be increased
Transition	1st September - 31st August in which the child turns 6	£2866.50 per term (discounts are available for siblings)	5 mornings 3 afternoons, fixed package

Elmfield Early Years Groups	Mainstream Equivalent	
K2: 2 years old in September of the current academic year (not enrolling until after their 3rd birthday)	Nursery	
K3: 3 years old by September of the current academic year	Nursery	
K4: 4 years old by September of the current academic year	Reception	
K5: 5 years old by September of the current academic year	Year 1	